# Inwood Township Regular Meeting Minutes For October 21, 2015 submitted on Nov 11, 2015

Pledge of allegiance was said Meeting was called to order at 7 P.M. by Kelly Silkworth, Supervisor. Board members present: Kelly Silkworth, Tammy Rochefort, Cindy Watchorn, Bryan Landis and Bruce Spaulding. Accepted previous meeting minutes as presented by clerk. Motion B. Landis Support B. Spaulding AIF M/C Accepted the financial report as presented by treasurer. Motion T. Rochefort Support B. Landis AIF M/C

### Old Business

NA

### New Business

Presentation by Tom Kitzman with plan to resolve assessor evaluation requirements.

Resolution for land division ordinance to give Tom permission to do splits and fees for splits. Motion for resolution to be voted on next month Motion B. Landis Support C. Watchorn AIF M/C

November Meeting date change from November 18, 2015 to November 11, 2015 at 7 pm.

## FD/EMS

EMS application for ambulance license renewal \$125.00 Motion to pay renewal made by B. Spaulding Support C. Watchorn AIF M/C

Motion to accept 1 Year contract with Manistique Public Safety for intercept \$175.00 per run Motion B. Landis Support T. Rochefort AIF M/C

#### **Correspondence**

Prepaid open skate for Inwood Township residents through City of Manistique Recreation Department. Motion B. Spaulding Support B. Landis AIF M/C

## Public Comment

Was held

#### Payment of Outstanding Bills

Payments made in the amount of \$4,892.46 and deposits in the amount of \$3,134.33. Motion T. Rochefort Support B. Landis AIF M/C

#### New Hall Discussion

Was held

Motion to adjourn the meeting at 8:15 p.m. was made by C. Watchorn Supported by B. Spaulding AIF M/C

Others present for the regular meeting at the Inwood Township hall were: Pete Crotteau, Bill Anderson, Terry Brooks, Sandy Brooks, Jan Carley, Pat Carley, Sandy Roder, Scott Roder, Keith Rochefort, Mary Rochefort, John Weimer, James Denkins, Grace Denkins, Gina Feichenbiner, Warren Feichenbiner, Barb Foor, Karen Klaus, Tom Kitzman, Renata Kitzman, Travis Cross and Cindy Swayer